

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2015-0519

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk

DATE: December 9, 2015

**SUBJECT:** Revised 2016 City Council Meeting Schedule

The 2016 August Primary Election will take place on Tuesday, August 2<sup>nd</sup>. On the Regular City Council Meeting Schedule that was adopted on December 7, 2015 it was identified in error as taking place on Tuesday, August 9<sup>th</sup>. The calendar has been corrected and a revised 2016 City Council Meeting Schedule has been included in your packet for your consideration and adoption.